

&
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14124/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in RFA No.212/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.M.SHIVAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANNA(D)BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Advocate has stated that the petitioner
would not press this special leave petition and, therefore, has
requested to withdraw this petition.

In view of the request made, the special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER